GREENBUSH - MIDDLE RIVER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 2683

OFFICES ADMINISTRATION BOARD OF EDUCATION
Thomas Jerome Shane Kilen Joseph Melby Brandon Kuznia
401 Park Ave 335 Fourth Street Superintendent Chairperson Treasurer Director
PO Box 70 PO Box 130
Greenbush, MN 56726 Middle River, MN 56737 Michael Underwood Jeff Nelson Laurie Stromsodt  Kurt Stenberg
Principal Vice Chairperson Director Director
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TO: BADGER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 676
SUBJECT: SHARED SPORTS COSTS 2016-2017 SCHOOL YEAR

Share of paired sports: (see attached for breakdown)

AD/Misc. $36,873.50
Football $6,120.69
Volleyball $7,747.79
BBB $7,717.55
GBB $8,593.88
Wrestling $8,947.03

Elementary Wrestling $791.82

Elementary Basketball $1,583.63

Golf $1,296.90
Softball $7,638.31
Baseball $6,495.31
Track $557.59
Total $94,364.00

| declare under the penalties of law that this account, claim, or demand is just and correct and that the
entire amount stated above has been paid by the Greenbush Middle River School District.

.—-"'"'—.'-_ ‘____..--""
Signed: ! L— 4 pate: &~ [/-/7
Thomas Jerome, Superintendent

Signed: ,/A(‘_lf\/\/'\p U\jﬂé;f@éy Date: 8//7/)7

Amie Westberg, Business Manager

Committed -To-Excellence ACADEMICS - ARTS - ACTIVITIES Equal Opportunity Employer



ATHLETIC COSTS 16-17

AD/MISCELLANEOUS -
Revenue Season Passes
'_Participation Fees
MSHSL athletic funds
Region 8A - Sports Mileage

Awards/fees/supplies
AD Salaries & benefits
jPractice/Game bus mileage
Bus Drivers & benefits
_-Sub costs for teachers

Expense

NET AD/MISCELLANEOUS COSTS

FOOTBALL

Revenue Gate

\Expense  Supplies/Officials/Fees

‘Coaches & benefits
NET FOOTBALL COSTS,
VOLLEYBALL |
Revenue Gate & Entry Fees
'Expense :Supplies/OfficiaIs/Fees
Coaches & benefits

NET VOLLEYBALL COSTS

BOYS BASKETBALL
Revenue 'Gate

‘Expense  Supplies/officials/fees

_Coaches & benefits

wvr N n n n

wvrunnnnonmn

N

4,150.00
16,265.00
2,790.65
3,461.20
26,666.85

9,500.33
4,500.00
88,081.20
32,143.16
3,062.65
137,287.34

110,620.49

1,394.00
8,860.16
10,895.90
19,756.06

18,362.06

4,316.00
12,484.21
15,075.17
27,559.38

23,243.38

6,691.00

8,490.50
21,353.15
29,843.65

$ 36,873.50
$ 6,120.69
S 7,747.79




NET BOYS BASKETBALL COSTS

GIRLS BASKETBALL
Revenue Gate
Expense  Supplies/officials/fees
Coaches & benefits

NET GIRLS BASKETBALL COSTS

WRESTLING
Revenue ;Gate
Expense fSuppIies/officials/fees
ICoaches & benefits

NET WRESTLING COSTS

ELEMENTARY WRESTLING
Expense :Coaches & benefits

NET ELEMENTARY WRESTLING COSTS

ELEMENTARY BASKETBALL
Expense Coaches & benefits

NET ELEMENTARY BASKETBALL COSTS

GOLF

.Expense  Course fees/supplies
Coaches & benefits

NET GOLF COSTS

23,152.65

4,266.00

8,402.23 :

21,645.42
30,047.65

25,781.65

2,436.00
7,782.30
21,494.78
29,277.08

26,841.08

2,375.45

2,375.45

4,750.90

4,750.90

1,389.00
2,501.70

3,890.70

7,717.55

8,593.88

8,947.03

791.82

1,583.63

1,296.90




SOFTBALL

Expense 'Supplies/umps
'Coaches & benefits

NET SOFTBALL COSTS |

BASEBALL

‘Expense :Supplies/umps
'Coaches & benefits

NET BASEBALL COSTS

TRACK

Expense 'Supplies
ICoaches & benefits

NET TRACK COSTS

Total Cost to Badger S:chool

7,469.96
15,444.96

22,914.92 $

7,098.79 |
=i
12,387.15

19,485.94 $

10.70 |
5,007.60

5,018.30 $
286,437.52

94,364.00

7,638.31

6,495.31

1,672.77 Badger $557.59




