GREENBUSH - MIDDLE RIVER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 2683

OFFICES

401 Park Ave PO Box 70

Greenbush, MN 56726

Phone: 218-782-2231

Fax: 218-782-3141

335 Fourth Street

PO Box 130 Middle River, MN 56737

Phone: 218-222-3310

Fax: 218-222-3314

ADMINISTRATION

Thomas Jerome Superintendent

Michael Underwood Principal

Sharon Schultz Principal

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Shane Kilen Chairperson

Jeff Nelson Vice Chairperson Carrie Jo Howard Joseph Melby

Laurie Stromsodt Director

Brandon Kuznia Director

Kurt Stenberg Director

TO: BADGER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 676

SUBJECT: SHARED SPORTS COSTS 2016-2017 SCHOOL YEAR

Share of paired sports: (see attached for breakdown)

AD/Misc.

\$36,873.50

Football

\$6,120.69

Volleyball

\$7,747.79

BBB

\$7,717.55

GBB

\$8,593.88

Wrestling

\$8,947.03

\$791.82

Elementary Wrestling Elementary Basketball \$1,583.63

Golf

\$1,296.90

Softball

\$7,638.31

Baseball

\$6,495.31

Track

\$557.59

Total

\$94,364.00

I declare under the penalties of law that this account, claim, or demand is just and correct and that the entire amount stated above has been paid by the Greenbush Middle River School District.

Signed:

Thomas Jerome, Superintendent

Amie Westberg, Business Manager

		ATHLETIC COSTS 16-17					
		7,1,122110			-		
AD/MISCELI	ANFOLIS		+				
	Revenue	Season Passes	\$	4,150.00			
	(CVC) GC	Participation Fees	\$	16,265.00			
-		MSHSL athletic funds	\$	2,790.65	-		
	-	Region 8A - Sports Mileage	\$	3,461.20			
		negion of Sports will eage	\$	26,666.85			
- 1				20,000.00			
- 1	xpense	Awards/fees/supplies	\$	9,500.33			
	Expense	AD Salaries & benefits	\$	4,500.00			
		Practice/Game bus mileage	\$	88,081.20			
		Bus Drivers & benefits	\$	32,143.16			
		Sub costs for teachers	\$	3,062.65			
		Table 101 to	\$	137,287.34	-		
NET AD/MIS	SCELLANF	OUS COSTS	\$	110,620.49	\$	36,873.50	
F							
FOOTBALL							
	Revenue	Gate	\$	1,394.00			
	-						
1.2.0	Expense	Supplies/Officials/Fees	\$	8,860.16			
1		Coaches & benefits	\$	10,895.90			
			\$	19,756.06			
NET FOOTB	ALL COSTS		\$	18,362.06	\$	6,120.69	
VOLLEYBALI							
F	Revenue	Gate & Entry Fees	\$	4,316.00			
E	Expense	Supplies/Officials/Fees	\$	12,484.21			
		Coaches & benefits	\$	15,075.17			
			\$	27,559.38			
NET VOLLEY	BALL COS	TS	\$	23,243.38	\$	7,747.79	
BOYS BASKE	TBALL						
F	Revenue	Gate	\$	6,691.00			
16	xpense	Supplies/officials/fees	\$	8,490.50			
		Coaches & benefits	\$	21,353.15			
			\$	29,843.65			

NET BOYS	BASKETBA	LL COSTS	\$	23,152.65	\$	7,717.55
	1					
GIRLS BAS	KETBALL					
	Revenue	Gate	\$	4,266.00	h	
	Revenue	Gate	·	4,200.00		
	Expense	Supplies/officials/fees	\$	8,402.23	W [10-10]	
	1	Coaches & benefits	\$	21,645.42		
			\$	30,047.65		
					(C) *1	
NET GIRLS	BASKETBA	ALL COSTS	\$	25,781.65	\$	8,593.88
	·				-	
WRESTLIN	ıc					
VVNESTLIN	1			**	-	
	Revenue	Gate	\$	2,436.00		
- ×						
	Expense	Supplies/officials/fees	\$	7,782.30		
		Coaches & benefits	\$	21,494.78		
	i		\$	29,277.08		
	TIME 222			26 044 00		0 0/7 02
NET WRES	STLING COS	15	\$	26,841.08	\$	8,947.03
s:						
ELEMENT.	ARY WREST	LING				
	J. TIMEST					
	Expense	Coaches & benefits	\$	2,375.45		
NET ELEM	ENTARY W	RESTLING COSTS	\$	2,375.45	\$	791.82
CLCATAIT	VDA DVCAL	TDALL				
ELEIVIEN I	ARY BASKE	IDALL			-	
P ===	Expense	Coaches & benefits	\$	4,750.90		
NET ELEM	ENTARY BA	ASKETBALL COSTS	\$	4,750.90	\$	1,583.63
GOLF						
	Tunana	Course fees/supplies	خ	1,389.00		
	Expense	Course fees/supplies Coaches & benefits	\$	2,501.70	Ì	
	-	COaches & Deficills	7	2,501.70		
NET GOLF	COSTS		\$	3,890.70	\$	1,296.90
					16.5	

SOFTBALL							
	Expense	Supplies/umps	\$	7,469.96			
		Coaches & benefits	\$	15,444.96			
NET SOFT	BALL COSTS	3	\$	22,914.92	\$	7,638.31	
BASEBALL							
	Expense	Supplies/umps	\$	7,098.79	i		
		Coaches & benefits	\$	12,387.15	1		
NET BASE	BALL COSTS	B	\$	19,485.94	\$	6,495.31	
TRACK							
	Expense	Supplies	\$	10.70	1		
		Coaches & benefits	\$ \$	5,007.60			
NET TRACK COSTS			\$	5,018.30	\$	1,672.77	Badger \$557.59
			\$	286,437.52			
Total Cost to Badger School		\$	94,364.00				